MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

March 5, 2020

Attendance Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present ✓ ✓ ✓	Absent	By Phone			
# 2020-16 RESOLUTION to	approve 2	/20/2020 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.		
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen	П	_	√			
Timothy M. McGonigle		<u> </u>	✓			
Scott Boyd	~	П	✓			
Matthew B. McConnell			✓			
# 2020-17 RESOLUTION to	approve 2	/20/2020 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.		
Eliminate three Deputy Co	oroner posit	tions in the (Coroner's Depar	tment effe	ctive March 1,	2020.
RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain 	
Tom Amundsen	□ √		√			
Timothy M. McGonigle	v	□ ✓	V ✓			
Scott Boyd		<u></u>	∀			
Matthew B. McConnell			,			
Coroner Libonati			•			
# 2020-18 RESOLUTION to	approve 2 ,	/20/2020 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.		
Eliminate two Part-Time A March 1, 2020.	Administrati	ve Assistant	positions in the	· Coroner's	Department ef	ffective
RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen		✓	✓			
Timothy M. McGonigle	✓		✓			
Scott Boyd			✓			
Matthew B. McConnell			✓			
Coroner Libonati			✓			

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

2020-19 RESOLUTION to approve 2/20/2020 Salary Board MINUTES.

Approve a yearly stipend of \$618 effective January 5, 2020 for Rose Brettell for secretarial services provided for Senior Judge St. John.

RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen			✓			
Timothy M. McGonigle	✓		✓			
Scott Boyd		\checkmark	✓			
Matthew B. McConnell			✓			
President Judge Yeatts			✓			
# 2020-20 RESOLUTION	to approve 2/2	20/2020 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.		
Approve a yearly stipen provided for Senior Jud		tive Januar	ry 5, 2020 for Ro	ose Brettell	for secretarial s	services
RESOLUTION adopted:						
Tana Amazin da an	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No ✓	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen	□ √		□ √	_		
Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd		□ √	√			
Matthew B. McConnell			√			
President Judge Yeatts			√			
Old Business: None.						
New Business: None.						
Motion to adjourn.						
Moved: Mr. Boyd	I		Seconded:	Mr. McGonigle		
Attest:						
Chief Clerk			Mercer County Salary Board			

03/05/2020 2